Page 1/8
Work sheet and operating instructions WS + OI baelz 231/2-J
Subject to technical changes
W. Bälz & Sohn GmbH & Co. · Koepffstrasse 5 · 74076 Heilbronn · Germany  · +49 (0)7131 15000 · www.baelz.de
Refer to protection notice ISO 16016
A
B
B

3.	 Installation examples
4.	 Dimensional drawings
Type designation:	 baelz 231/2-J-W-15-fs-VA-150
231/2-J	 Double thermostat with rigid stem
W	 Changeover contact for STB
15	 Immersion tube length 150 mm *1
fs	 Changeover switch for STW
VA	 Stainless steel protective sleeve
150	 Control and limit value range	 +20°C....+150°C *2
5.	 Sensor installation
6.	 Electrical connection
7.	 Adjusting the temperature setpoint
8.	 Technical data
Caution!
Switching function
Restart lockout:
The STB opens the electric circuit and locks it mechanically when the set limiting value is exceeded. After the
temperature has fallen below the limiting value by approx. 10% of the temperature range, the microswitch can
be reset manually. When using the STW (STB) as an STB limiter the reclosing lockout function according to
VDE 0116 / DIN EN 50156 has to be provided by a subsequent circuit.
Self-monitoring:
In the case of measuring system break (leakage), both the STB and the STW (STB) open the electric circuit
permanently. The STB also locks the microswitch.
Behaviour in case of low temperature:
If the minimum sensor temperature for STW (STB) and STB falls below -10°C, the electric circuit is opened. When
the minimum sensor temperature is exceeded, the STB must be reset manually. The STW resets automatically.
*1 Immersion tube lengths available:
100, 120, 150, 200, 300 mm
*2 Control and limit ranges available:
+30 ... +110°C; +60 ... +130°C; +20 ... +150°C;
+50 ... +250°C; +50 ... +300°C;
9.	 Marking
Page 2/8
Work sheet and operating instructions WS + OI baelz 231/2-J
Subject to technical changes
W. Bälz & Sohn GmbH & Co. · Koepffstrasse 5 · 74076 Heilbronn · Germany  · +49 (0)7131 15000 · www.baelz.de
Refer to protection notice ISO 16016
Safety note	 Physical and toxicological properties of the substances which may escape in
			   the event of a system break:
1 If the measuring system breaks, the filling liquid can escape. At present there is no restrictive statement
from the health authorities concerning any danger to health over short periods and at low concentration, e.g.
in the event of a measuring system break.
2.	 Installation
The double thermostat must be installed on the side where the greatest temperature fluctuation occurs. Depending
on the control task, this is either close to the heat source or close to the point where heat is extracted. The